
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 111-0159 Name: Agreement for the Lease of Portable Buildings  -
Gary Doupnik Manufacturing, Inc. - Montclair New
Classroom Building Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:3/1/2011 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/9/2011

Enactment date: 3/9/2011 11-0408Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement for the Lease of Portable Buildings between District
and Gary Doupnik Manufacturing, Inc., Loomis, CA, for the latter to supply and install two (2) 24'x40'
portable classrooms for the duration of thirty-three months (33) including the cabinets and coat hooks,
underlayment and tile, sink, mini blinds and various other items described herein in conjunction with
the Montclair New Classroom Building Project for the period commencing April 1, 2011 and
concluding no later than December 31, 2013 in an amount not to exceed $134,172.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0159 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - GARY DOUPNIK
MANUFACTURING, INC. - MONTCLAIR NEW CLASSROOM BUILDING PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education3/9/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee3/1/2011 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

